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List of Jomega Trademark Registrations/Applications

TRADEMARK

i (stylized)

i (stylized and color a feature)
iIOMEGA & design

IOMEGA [unstylized]
IOMEGAEASY

IOMEGAWARE

IOMEGAZINE

AUTODETECT

BECAUSE IT'S YOUR STUFF
BECAUSE YOU NEED TO GET OUT MORE
THE BERNOULLI BOX
BERNOULLI

BERNOULLI BOX

BUZ

BUZ MULTIMEDIA PRODUCER
CLIK

CLIK!

CLIK! BULLT-IN

DISK COMMANDER

DITTO

REG. or APP. DATE

REG. or APP. No.

November 12, 1996
November 5, 1996
February 21, 1984
June 28, 1994
February 12, 1996
July 24, 1997
April 28, 1997
August 15, 1997
February 17, 1998
July 24, 1997

May 28, 1985
May 30, 1989
March 17, 1992
August 15, 1997
September 4, 1997
October 13, 1997
November 4, 1997
November 4, 1997
October 24, 1997

October 7, 1994

2,016,248
2,014,317
1,267,777
1,841,739
75/064,164
75/330,113
75/282,148
751341,575
2,137,601
75/330,112
1,337,686
1,541,278
1,679,298
75/341,576
75/351,882
75/371,904
15/384,576
75/384,577
75/378,598

74/583,486
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TRADEMARK

DITTO BUILT-IN
DITTO MAX
DOWNLOAD
Eye Design
FLASH!FILE
FULLBACK

Hand Design

IT’S LIKE INSURANCE FOR THE IMPORTANT
STUFF ON YOUR PC

JAZ

JAZ BUILT-IN

JAZ UNLEASHED
JET

LIGHTSABER
MULTIDISK
N-HAND

NZR

“One Footprint” Icon
OMNITRAY
PHOTOZIP

PUT EVEN MORE BUZZ IN YOUR BUZ!
RECORDIT

SIMPLE STUFF TO HELP YOU SELL

REG. or APP. DATE

REG. or APP. No.

October 31, 1997
June 24, 1997
June 23, 1997
June 14, 1996
June 24, 1997
June 24, 1997
July 29, 1997

June 26, 1997

October 29, 1996
October 24, 1997
October 31, 1997
June 9, 1998
August 31, 1993
October 6, 1992
December 2, 1996
December 10, 1997
November 11, 1997
June 24, 1997
March 12, 1998
September 24, 1997
May 27, 1997

August 15, 1997

75/382,511
75/314,072
75/313,361
75/119,111
75/314,073
75/314,074
2,083,612

75/315,150

2,012,850
751378,597
75/382,510
2,164,262
1,790,961
74/320,356
751207117
75/403,271
2,112,046
75/314,081
75/449,038
75/362,209
75/298,043

75/341,578
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TRADEMARK

Swirl Design
THE CAPACITY TO DO MORE

THE COOLEST WAY TO EDIT
MULTIMEDIA ON YOUR PC

THE INNER DRIVE EVERYONE WANTS

THE SUPER-FAST, EXTREMELY VAST
PERSONAL HARD DRIVE

Z1p

Z1P

ZIP-ACROSS-AMERICA

ZIP BUILT-IN & Design

ZIP PLUS

ZIP RESCUE WE KEEP YOU RUNNING & Design
ZIP ZOOM

ZIP-UNLEASHED

REG. or APP. DATE

REG. or APP. No.

July 29, 1997.
June 26, 1997,

September 24, 1997

April 14, 1997

June 26, 1997.

December 2, 1997
October 24, 1997
March 10, 1998
October 24, 1997
August 15, 1997
November 4. 1997
October 31, 1997

October 29, 1996

2,083,613
75/315,164

15/362,208

75/2773,768

75/315,163

2,117,175

75/378,779
2,142,125

73/378,596
75/341,577
75/384,575
75/382,507

75/189,313
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NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
TRADEMARKS

Effective as of July &/ , 2000, Citicorp USA, Inc. as Security Agent released the
security interest granted by lomega Corporation to Citicorp USA, Inc. as Security Agent
in and to the assets set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto. The security interest released
was previously granted by lomega Corporation to Citicorp USA, Inc. as Security Agent
pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 1998,
among lomega Corporation, Citicorp USA, Inc. as Security Agent and the Northern Trust
Company and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 1998, by lomega
Corporation.

DATE: July & 7 , 2000

CITICORP USA, INC,, as Security Agent

By:%Z /7‘7/%
Name: T~ 2—06&7‘ C,&W?d

Title: /u_; /@::.Aau?

Address: 599 Lexington Avenue, 21* Floor
New York, NY 10043
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Schedule 1 to Trademark
Security Agreement

List of lomega Trademark Registrations/Applications

TRADEMARK REG. or APP. DATE REG. or APP. No.
i (stylized) November 12, 1996 2,016,248

i (stylized and color a feature) November 5, 1996 2,014,317
IOMEGA & design February 21, 1984 1,267,777
IOMEGA [unstylized] June 28, 1994 1,841,739
IOMEGAEASY February 12, 1996 75/064,164
IOMEGAWARE July 24, 1997 75/330,113
IOMEGAZINE April 28, 1997 75/282,148
AUTODETECT August 15, 1997 75/341,575
BECAUSE IT'S YOUR STUFF February 17, 1998 2,137,601
BECAUSE YOU NEED TO GET OUT MORE July 24, 1997 751330,112
THE BERNOULLI BOX May 28, 1985 1,337,686
BERNOULLI May 30, 1989 1,541,278
BERNOULLI BOX March 17, 1992 1,679,298
BUZ August 15, 1997 75/341,576
BUZ MULTIMEDIA PRODUCER September 4, 1997 75/351,882
CLIK October 13, 1997 75/371,904
CLIK! November 4, 1997 75/384,576
CLIK! BUILT-IN November 4, 1997 75/384,577
DISK COMMANDER October 24, 1997 75/378,598
DITTO October 7, 1994 74/583,486
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TRADEMARK

DITTO BUILT-IN
DITTO MAX
DOWNLOAD
Eye Design
FLASH!FILE
FULLBACK

Hand Design

IT’S LIKE INSURANCE FOR THE IMPORTANT

STUFF ON YOUR PC
JAZ

JAZ BUILT-IN

JAZ UNLEASHED
JET

LIGHTSABER
MULTIDISK
N-HAND

NZR

“One Footprint” Icon
OMNITRAY

PHOTOZIP

PUT EVEN MORE BUZZ IN YOUR BUZ! |

RECORDIT

SIMPLE STUFF TO HELP YOU SELL

REG. or APP. DATE

REG. or APP. No.

October 31, 1997
June 24, 1997
June 23, 1997
June 14, 1996
June 24, 1997
June 24, 1997
July 29, 1997

June 26, 1997

October 29, 1996
October 24, 1997
October 31, 1997
June 9, 1998
August 31, 1993
October 6, 1992
December 2, 1996
December 10, 1997
November 11, 1997
June 24, 1997
March 12, 1998
September 24, 1997
May 27, 1997

August 15, 1997

75/382,511
75/314,072
75/313,361
75/119,111
75/314,073
75/314,074
2,083,612

75/315,150

2,012,850
75/378,597
75/382,510
2,164,262
1,790,961
74/320,356
75/207,117
75/403,271
2,112,046
75/314,081
75/449,038
75/362,209
75/298,043

75/341,578
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TRADEMARK

Swirl Design
THE CAPACITY TO DO MORE

THE COOLEST WAY TO EDIT
MULTIMEDIA ON YOUR PC

THE INNER DRIVE EVERYONE WANTS

THE SUPER-FAST, EXTREMELY VAST
PERSONAL HARD DRIVE

ZIP

ZIP

ZIP-ACROSS-AMERICA

ZIP BUILT-IN & Design

ZIP PLUS

ZIP RESCUE WE KEEP YOU RUNNING & Design
Z1p ZOOM

ZIP-UNLEASHED

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

REG. or APP. DATE

July 29, 1997.
June 26, 1997,

September 24, 1997

April 14, 1997

June 26, 1997,

December 2, 1997
October 24, 1997
March 10, 1998
October 24, 1997
August 15, 1997
November 4. 1997
October 31, 1997

October 29, 1996

REG. or APP. No.

2,083,613
75/315,164

75/362,208

75/273,768

75/315,163

2,117,175

75/378,779
2,142,125

75/378,596
75/341,577
75/384,575
75/382,507

75/189,313
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